1/31/3
Nominal
operating
current
10%( )mA
Coil
resistance
10%(Ω)

Number of Poles： Pole1-1
Protective Construction： S Flux proofed- , SH Sealed type washable-
Type Designation：SJ
130% of
nominal
voltage
75% of
nominal
voltage
5% of
nominal
voltage
CQC
CQC02001002114
TUV
R50142420
UL CUL/
E190598
SJ D- SJ L- :&
5 250A VAC
VDE
40002146
Approval
FileNo.
Approvedratings
SJ D- :
SJ D- :
5 250A VAC
SJ L- :
3 250A VAC
5 250A VAC
5 277 ,A VAC Resistive
5 250 , &A VAC Resistive GeneralUse
5 28 ,A VDC Resistive
1.5 250 ,A VAC GeneralUse
SJ D- :
SJ L- :
3 277 ,A VAC Resistive
5 120 ,A VAC Resistive
3 250 , &A VAC Resistive Generaluse
3 28 ,,A VDC Resistive
1 250 ,A VAC Generaluse
5 250A VAC
( 20℃)at
(2) Only some typical ratings are listed above. Each rating’s test condition is different, so the electrical endurance will be different.
(3) For sealed type testing, please open the ventilation hole of case before test.
If more details are required, please contact us.
(1) The above-mentioned unspecified temperature ratings, means that the ambient temperature is room temperature.
3/3
2.54
4-Ф1.3
12.7
Unlessotherwisespecified ：
Ifdimension mm tolerance mm＜1 , ： 0.2 ;
Ifdimension mm tolerance mm1~5 , ： 0.3 ;
Ifdimension mm tolerance mm＞5 , ： 0.4 .
Note Extendedterminaldimensionisdimensionbeforesoldering：1.
2. . . . ： 0.1 .Toleranceo fPCB layout mm
OutlineDimensions, WiringDiagram, P C. . BoardLayout unit：mm( )
WiringDiagram bottomview( )
PCB Layout bottomview. . . ( )
3
.8